National Recognitions





Membership Numeral Guard

Membership Numeral Guards recognize the total years of registered membership in any Girl Scout/Girl Guide organization at five-year intervals. Years as a girl member plus years as an adult member are combined for this recognition.

Criteria: The candidate:

- Is an active adult member in Girl Scouts of Historic Georgia
- Owes no money to the council
- Has completed 5, 10, (increments of 5) years of membership as a registered Girl Scout by the prior September 30.
- Years of membership are not required to be consecutive

Nomination: Self-nominated or submitted with Service Unit list. Nominees are under the honor system to report their total years.

Approval: Service Unit Manager, Service Unit Adult Recognition Chair, or Staff Member

Form of Recognition: 5, 10, and 15 year pins are presented at a Service Unit event. Pins for higher years are presented at a council level event.

Ordering Information:

- These recognitions can be ordered submitting the Service Unit Recognition Order Form or the Self-nominated Recognition Order Form available in the Appendix to adultrecognitions@gshg.org by 11:59pm on February 22nd.
- Service Units or individuals are responsible for the cost of numeral guards for 5, 10 and 15 years. The council will cover the cost of 20+ year numeral guards.

Volunteer Service Award Pin

Volunteer Service Award Pins recognize adult members registered with the Girl Scouts of the USA for years of active volunteer service at five-year intervals.

Criteria: The candidate:

- Is an active adult member in Girl Scouts of Historic Georgia
- Owes no money to the council
- Has completed 5, 10, (increments of 5) years of membership as a registered Girl Scout volunteer by the prior September 30
- Years of service are not required to be consecutive

Nomination: Self-nominated or submitted with Service Unit list. Nominees are under the honor system to report their total years.

Approval: Service Unit Manager, Service Unit Adult Recognition Chair, or Staff Member

Form of Recognition: 5, 10, and 15 year pins are presented at a Service Unit event. Pins for higher years are presented at a council level event.

Ordering Information:

- These recognitions can be ordered by submitting the Service Unit Recognition Order Form or the Self-nominated Recognition Order Form available in the Appendix to adultrecognitions@gshg.org by the February deadline.
- Girl Scouts of Historic Georgia will pay for the Volunteer Service Award Pins.